
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Office of Executive Inspector General  
for the Agencies of the Illinois Governor 
www.inspectorgeneral.illinois.gov  

 

 MONTHLY REPORT 

For March 31, 2020 Data 

 

  

Monthly 

 

CYTD 

 

Number of complaints received: 

Number of allegations/claims received: 

 

Discrimination claims 

Sexual harassment claims 

Other harassment claims 

Retaliation claims 

Gift ban claims 

Prohibited political activity claims 

Revolving door claims 

Other miscellaneous claims 

161 

173 

 

7 

3 

9 

7 

1 

2 

0 

144 

 

 

 

608 

646 

 

43 

28 

31 

42 

1 

6 

3 

492 

 

Number of investigations initiated: 

 

5 19  

Discrimination claims 

Sexual harassment claims 

Other harassment claims 

Retaliation claims 

Gift ban claims 

Prohibited political activity claims 

Revolving door claims 

Other miscellaneous claims 
 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

5 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

2 

0 

20 

 

 

 

Number of investigations concluded: 

 

5 22  

Discrimination claims 

Sexual harassment claims 

Other harassment claims 

Retaliation claims 

Gift ban claims 

Prohibited political activity claims 

Revolving door claims 

Other miscellaneous claims 

 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

8 

0 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

34 

 

http://www.inspectorgeneral.illinois.gov/


 

 

 

  

Monthly 

 

CYTD 

 

Number of investigations pending:  

 

103   

Discrimination claims 

Sexual harassment claims 

Other harassment claims 

Retaliation claims 

Gift ban claims 

Prohibited political activity claims 

Revolving door claims 

Other miscellaneous claims 

 

6 

7 

2 

7 

2 

3 

3 

138 

  

Number of complaints forwarded to the Attorney General for 

Executive Ethics Commission hearing:               

 

Number of actions filed with the Executive Ethics Commission:                            
                                                  
Discrimination claims 

Sexual harassment claims 

Other harassment claims 

Retaliation claims 

Gift ban claims 

Prohibited political activity claims 

Revolving door claims 

Other miscellaneous claims 
 

 

1 

 

0 

 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

2 

 

0 

 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

 

Number of actions pending before the Executive Ethics Commission:  
                                

Discrimination claims 

Sexual harassment claims 

Other harassment claims 

Retaliation claims 

Gift ban claims 

Prohibited political activity claims 

Revolving door claims 

Other miscellaneous claims 
 

2 

 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

 

  

Number of complaints referred to any law enforcement agency: 

Number of allegations/claims referred to any law enforcement 

agency: 

 

Number of complaints referred to another investigatory body: 

Number of allegations/claims referred to another investigatory body: 

22 

 

23 

 

147 

162 

 

 

 

79 

 

83 

 

423 

461 

 

 

 

 

 


